
HLL LIFECARE LIMITED
KANAGALA -591225 TQ: HUKKERI, DIST: BELGAUM

Ph..08333-279398,27924Fax.08333-279245Ema.l@

NO. HLUBGM'SUSGR'2 Ofi4g: 3ZAJ 2 November 14,2018
TENDER NOTIFICATION

competitive sealed tenders are invited from interested parties for disposal of Scrap Packing Machine
as MS Scrap on Kg. basis item in Annexure - I on AS lS WHERE lS GONDITION on One Time
basis.

Sealed cover containing the tender, quoting the rate superscripted with Tender Notification No. & date
shall be addressed to DGM (Sales), HLL Lifecare Ltd., Kanagala - 591 225 Dist Belgaum. Filled
quotation shall reach us on/ before 03-00 P.M on 04.12.2018. The rate shall be final and there shall
not be any further negotiations except with highest quoted tenderer. Belated and incomplete tenders
will be rejected.
Other terms and conditions:

1. The rates should be furnished in Annexure - I (enclosed). The rate quoted must be exclusive of all
taxes and same will be applicable as per the prevailing rates.

2. Please enclose a DD for Rs. 5,000/- towards EMD amount. The DD should be in favor of HLL Lifecare
Ltd., payable at Nippani. The EMD amount along with DD No. & date is to be mentioned in your
quotation. Please note that without EMD, quotation will not be considered. & EMD will be released
without interest after completion of contract.

3. The materials will be disposed off strictly on cash and carry basis at the rate accepted by company.

4. All expenses connected with Collection, Loading-unloading, Dismantling, Removing, Transportation,
weighing etc. will be on your account.

5. The materials can be inspected during our office hours on any working day till 041'12120'18 at2.00 om.

6. Advance information will be given to lift the material. Delay in lifting materials may lead to cancellation
of contract and forfeiture of EMD.

7. Please mention your GST No. & PAN No. on your quotation and enclose a copy of the same.

8. Segregation of materials is not allowed/Materials will be strictly disposed on "AS lS WHERE lS
CONDITION'.

9. lnterested parties may visit us on any working day for any clarification in this regard

10. Please visit our website www.lifecarehll.com for SHEMS/OHSAS policy.

HLL Lifecare Ltd reserves the right to accept or reject the tender wholly or partly without assigning any reason.

h,



HLL LIFECARE LIMITED,
(A Government of lndia Enterprise)

Knagala - 591 22SBelagavi Dist. (Karnataka)
Tel : 08333-279398, 27924 FA)( No. : 08333-279245

E-Mai! : salesnfk2@qmail.com

HLUBGM/SUScrap/18-19 Dt.: 05.12.2018

Sub : EXTENSION OF I-AST DATE AGAINST TENDER NOTIFICATION OF
MS SCRAP (PACKING MACHINE a , 7;

RE F : Tender No. H LUBG M/S USc rap I 1 8-1 913248 dt.1 4.11 .2O1 8

With reference to above last date and time for receipt of completed tender is
extended up to 03.00 PM on 18.12.2018.

However, all other terms and conditions stipulated in the above tender remains
unchanged.



/
Annexure - I

HLL LIFECARE LIMITED
(A GOVERNMENT OF rNDtA ENTERPRTSE)

KANAGALA - 591 225 TQ: HUKKERI, DIST : BELGAUM
Ph. - 08333-279398, 27924 Fax - 08333-279245

Emai!glesnfk!@g4ail.com

NO. HLUBGii'SUSCR/201 8.1 9'

Kindly Furnish Stock of Following Item.

November 14,2018

st.
No. Item description UOM

Qty. in
Approx Quoted rate in

Rs. per Kg.
(exclusive GST)

I
MS. SCRAP
(scRAP SQUEEZE TYPE CONDOM
PACKING MlC. 7 No.)

Kg. 8400

Sealwith Name & Signature

EMD Details/RTGS

Address for Correspondence:

Telephone/Gell No :

Email :

GSTIN No.

Pan No.


